may proceed to pay the registration fees. 

g. Registration Fee:  

i. A two-tiered Registration fee structure shall apply to the Competition. 

ii. All teams wishing to participate in the Competition shall be required to pay a base 

registration fee of Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred only) on 

or before 5th February 2026. 

iii. Teams qualifying for the advanced rounds of the Competition to be held at the 

Campus shall be subject to pay an additional fee of Rs. Rs. 3,500/- on or before 

1st March 2026. (Refer Clause no. XXI)